

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the year ended 31 March 2026



	Note	2026 HK\$'000	2025 HK\$'000 Restated (Note 13)
Continuing operations			
Turnover	5	4,382,600	3,839,055
Cost of sales	8	(2,707,983)	(2,323,055)
Gross profit		1,674,617	1,516,000
Other income	5	24,511	24,259
Selling and distribution costs	8	(1,256,854)	(1,183,011)
Administrative expenses	8	(198,608)	(202,646)
Other gains – net	7	8,197	4,573
Operating profit		251,863	159,175
Finance income	11	10,505	15,142
Finance costs	11	(25,464)	(28,440)
Profit before income tax		236,904	145,877
Income tax expense	12	(34,235)	(14,941)
Profit for the year from continuing operations		202,669	130,936
Loss for the year from discontinued operation	13	(2,179)	(53,963)
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the Company		200,490	76,973
Earnings per share from continuing operations attributable to owners of the Company for the year (expressed in HK cents per share)			
Basic	14	6.5	4.2
Diluted	14	6.5	4.2
Earnings per share for profit attributable to owners of the Company for the year (expressed in HK cents per share)			
Basic	14	6.5	2.5
Diluted	14	6.5	2.5

The notes and disclosures on pages 100 to 154 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.